SEC Form 4	
------------	--

FORM 4

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549

1. Name and Address of Reporting Person*

Carlyle Group L.P.

STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP

Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 or Section 30(h) of the Investment Company Act of 1940

CommScope Holding Company, Inc. [

2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol

OMB APPROVAL							
OMB Number:		3235-028	37				

Ļ		
	hours per response:	0.5
l	Estimated average burden	

5. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer (Check all applicable)

Carlyle	<u>Group L</u>	<u>.P.</u>				MM		<u>c 110</u>		<u>, co</u>	<u></u>				Direc	ctor		X 10% (Owner
(Last)	(Fi	rst) (Middle)				1								Offic belov	er (give title w)	9	Other below	(specify /)
	CARLYL	,	inidale)			ate o 29/2		st Tran	saction	(Mont	h/Day/Year)								-
1001 PEI	NNSYLVA	NIA AVE. NW, S	SUITE	220S	00/	29/2	010												
					- 4. lf	Ame	ndment	, Date	of Origi	nal Fil	ed (Month/Da	ay/Yea	r)	6. I Lin		r Joint/Grou	up Fili	ing (Check A	Applicable
(Street)	IGTON D	с з	20004												Forn	-		eporting Per	
					-										X Forn Pers		ore th	nan One Rep	porting
(City)	(S	tate) (Zip)																
		Tabl	e I - N	Ion-Deriv	/ative	Sec	curitie	s Ac	quire	d, Di	sposed o	f, or	Bene	eficial	ly Owne	ed			
1. Title of S	Security (Inst	tr. 3)		2. Transac	tion		Deemed		3.		4. Securities				5. Amo				7. Nature of
				Date (Month/Da	y/Year)	(ear) if any		Transaction Disposed Of Code (Instr. 8)		Of (D) (Instr. 3, 4 an			d 5) Securities Beneficially Owned Followin		Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)		Indirect Beneficial Ownership		
							nin/Day	real)				(A)	or		- Reporte Transad	ed	() ((Instr. 4)
				<u> </u>		<u> </u>			Code	v	Amount	(D)		Price	(Instr. 3	and 4)			
Common	Stock			08/29/2	016				S		11,500,00	0 1		\$2 <mark>9.0</mark> 4	4 29,7	16,970			See Footnote ⁽¹⁾
																			FOOLIIOLE
		Ta	ble II								osed of, convertib				Owned				
1. Title of	2.	3. Transaction	3A. De	emed	4.		5. Nu	mber	6. Dat	e Exer	cisable and	7. Tit	e and		B. Price of	9. Number	of	10.	11. Nature
Derivative Security	Conversion or Exercise	Date (Month/Day/Year)	if any	tion Date,	Transa Code (ative		ation D h/Day/		Amou Secu	rities		Derivative Security	derivative Securities		Ownership Form:	of Indirect Beneficial
(Instr. 3)	Price of Derivative		(Month	n/Day/Year)	8)		Secu Acqu	ired				Unde Deriv			(Instr. 5)	Beneficiall Owned Following	y	Direct (D) or Indirect	Ownership (Instr. 4)
	Security						(A) o Disp of (D	osed				and 4		50.5		Reported Transactio	n(s)	(I) (Instr. 4)	
							(Insti and S	. 3, 4								(Instr. 4)			
														ount					
									Date		Expiration		or Nun of	nber					
					Code	V	(A)	(D)	Exerc	isable	Date	Title	Sha	res					
		Reporting Person*																	
Carlyle	<u>Group L</u>	<u>.P.</u>																	
(Last)		(First)	(N	1iddle)															
	CARLYL	. ,		,															
1001 PEI	NNSYLVA	NIA AVE. NW, S	SUITE	220S															
,						-													
(Street) WASHIN	IGTON	DC	2(0004															
						-													
(City)		(State)	(Z	ip)															
		Reporting Person*																	
<u>Carlyle</u>	<u>Group M</u>	<u>lanagement L</u>	.L.C.																
(Last)		(First)	()	1iddle)		-													
	E CARLYL		(IV	nauicj															
		NIA AVE. NW, S	SUITE	220S															
						-													
(Street) WASHIN	IGTON	DC	20	0004-2505															
,				JUL-7-2JUL		_													
(City)		(State)	(Z	ip)															
1. Name an	d Address of	Reporting Person*																	
<u>Carlyle</u>	Holding	<u>s I GP Inc.</u>																	
						-													
(Last)		(First)	(N	1iddle)															

C/O THE CARLYL	E GROUP					
1001 PENNSYLVA	NIA AVE. NW, SUI	TE 220S				
(Street) WASHINGTON	DC	20004				
(City)	(State)	(Zip)				
1. Name and Address o <u>Carlyle Holding</u>	f Reporting Person [*] i <mark>s I GP Sub L.L.C</mark>	2.				
(Last) C/O THE CARLYL	(First)	(Middle)				
	NIA AVE. NW, SUI	TE 220S				
(Street) WASHINGTON	DC	20004				
(City)	(State)	(Zip)				
1. Name and Address o Carlyle Holding						
(Last) C/O THE CARLYL	(First)	(Middle)				
	NIA AVE. NW, SUI	TE 220S				
(Street) WASHINGTON	DC	20004				
(City)	(State)	(Zip)				
1. Name and Address o TC Group, LLC						
(Last) C/O THE CARLYL	(First)	(Middle)				
	NIA AVE. NW, SUI	TE 220S				
(Street) WASHINGTON	DC	20004				
(City)	(State)	(Zip)				
1. Name and Address o TC Group Sub I						
(Last) C/O THE CARLYL	(First)	(Middle)				
	NIA AVE. NW, SUI	TE 220S				
(Street) WASHINGTON	DC	20004				
(City)	(State)	(Zip)				
1. Name and Address of Reporting Person [*] TC Group CommScope Holdings, L.L.C.						
(Last) C/O THE CARLYL	(First) .E GROUP	(Middle)				
1001 PENNSYLVA	NIA AVE. NW, SUI	TE 220S				
(Street) WASHINGTON	DC	20004				
(City)	(State)	(Zip)				
1. Name and Address o	f Reporting Person [*] Scope Holdings, I	<u></u>				

(Last)	(First)	(Middle)				
C/O THE CARLY	()	(
1001 PENNSYLVANIA AVE. NW, SUITE 220S						
(Street)	20	2000 /				
WASHINGTON	DC	20004				
(City)	(State)	(Zip)				

Explanation of Responses:

1. Carlyle-CommScope Holdings, L.P. is the record holder of these shares of common stock. Carlyle Group Management L.L.C. is the general partner of The Carlyle Group L.P., which is a publicly traded entity listed on NASDAQ. The Carlyle Group L.P. is the sole shareholder of Carlyle Holdings I GP Inc., which is the managing member of Carlyle Holdings I GP Sub L.L.C., which is the general partner of Carlyle Holdings I L.P., which is the managing member of TC Group, L.L.C., which is the general partner of TC Group Sub, L.P., which is the managing member of TC Group CommScope Holdings, L.L.C., which is the general partner of Carlyle-CommScope Holdings, L.P.

Remarks:

<u>THE CARLYLE GROUP L.P.</u> <u>By: Carlyle Group</u> <u>Management L.L.C., its</u> <u>general partner, By: /s/ Daniel</u> <u>A. D'Aniello, Chairman</u>	<u>08/30/2016</u>
<u>CARLYLE GROUP</u> <u>MANAGEMENT L.L.C. By:</u> /s/ Daniel A. D'Aniello, <u>Chairman</u>	<u>08/30/2016</u>
<u>CARLYLE HOLDINGS I GP</u> <u>INC. By: /s/ Daniel A.</u> <u>D'Aniello, Chairman</u>	<u>08/30/2016</u>
CARLYLE HOLDINGS I GP SUB L.L.C. By: Carlyle Holdings I GP Inc., its managing member, By: /s/ Daniel A. D'Aniello, Chairman	08/30/2016
<u>CARLYLE HOLDINGS I L.P.</u> <u>By: /s/ Daniel A. D'Aniello,</u> <u>Chairman</u>	<u>08/30/2016</u>
<u>TC GROUP, L.L.C. By:</u> <u>Carlyle Holdings I L.P., its</u> <u>managing member By: /s/</u> <u>Daniel A. D'Aniello, Chairman</u>	<u>08/30/2016</u>
<u>TC GROUP SUB, L.P. By: TC</u> <u>Group, L.L.C., its general</u> <u>partner By: Carlyle Holdings I</u> <u>L.P., its managing member By:</u> <u>(s/ Daniel A. D'Aniello,</u> Chairman	08/30/2016
TC GROUP COMMSCOPE HOLDINGS, L.L.C. By: TC Group Sub, L.P., its managing member By: TC Group, L.L.C. its general partner By: Carlyle Holdings I L.P., its managing member By: /s/ Daniel A. D'Aniello, Chairman	". <u>08/30/2016</u>
<u>CARLYLE-COMMSCOPE</u> <u>HOLDINGS, L.P. By: /s/</u> <u>Jeremy W. Anderson,</u> <u>Authorized Person</u>	<u>08/30/2016</u>
** Signature of Reporting Person	Date

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

* If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4 (b)(v).

** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB Number.